
 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Please contact the parent below who lives in or near your area to participate in a Kids 
at Heart Family Gathering! Family gatherings are designed to connect heart families in 
your area so ages of children do not matter. We hope this is an easier way to connect 
with heart families that live nearby outside of Kids at Heart events. If you are interested 
in hosting a gathering in your area, please email us at kidsatheart@choa.org!  
  
Albany/Leesburg Area 
Host: Erica Ferguson – need a second coordinator  
Daughter, Hailey, CC-TGA 
elmiliner@gmail.com  
 
Augusta Area  
Host: Michelle Bunch 
michellebunch333@gmail.com 
 
FACEBOOK GROUP 
 
Athens/Jefferson Area  
NEED COORDINATOR  
 
Atlanta/Intown neighborhoods--East Lake, Kirkwood, Virginia Highlands, 
Decatur, etc.  
Hosts: Allison Russell, Lorena Ferro  
allisonmwrussell@gmail.com; ferrolorena@gmail.com 
 
FACEBOOK GROUP 
 
Cartersville area (Kennesaw, Adairsville, Fairmount, Calhoun, etc ) 
Host: Melanie Sparks 
lolapoohbear3064@yahoo.com 
 
FACEBOOK GROUP 
 
Chamblee/Brookhaven/Dunwoody/Sandy Springs areas 
Host: Kristi Cimino 
Kristicimino@yahoo.com 
 
 Cherokee County Areas (Willing to coordinate in these areas: Acworth, 
Alpharetta, Ball Ground, Canton, Cobb, Jasper, Kennesaw, Marietta, Roswell, 
Woodstock, etc) 

Kids at Heart Family Gatherings 

Area Coordinators for Kids at Heart  
Family Gatherings!  
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Hosts: Maygann Griffin and Beth Hart  
 maygannmcgraw@gmail.com;  maryehart2015@gmail.com  
 
Clayton County Area (Jonesboro, Morrow, Rex, etc)  
Host: Jenn Gignilliat 
alljen01@gmail.com 
 
Cobb County Areas (Acworth, Austell, Kennesaw, Marietta, Powder Springs, 
Smyrna  
Host: Summer Poppe, Victoria Rowan and Ashley Santoyo  
verowan@att.net 
ashhhhhsantoyo@gmail.com 
 
Columbus area (Auburn, Cataula, Hamilton, Harris County, Manchester, 
Montgomery, Opelika, Phenix City, Pine Mountain, etc.) 
Hosts: Kinsey Harris and Erin Waits 
Kinseyharris1@gmail.com; emwaits79@gmail.com 
 

FACEBOOK GROUP 
 
Gainesville area (Cleveland, Gainesville, Habersham, Lumpkin counties) 
Host: Carol Nubern and Brittany Westmoreland 
cjnubern16@hotmail.com 
Bhw14@icloud.com 
 
FACEBOOK GROUP 
  
Gwinnett County 
Hosts: Megan Bennett, Dulce Troche  
Bennett.megan09@gmail.com 
Dulcetroche1724@gmail.com 
 
FACEBOOK GROUP 
 
Loganville area (Snellville, Conyers, Covington, etc.) 
Host: Angela Bruner 
Angelabruner24@yahoo.com 
  
Macon/Middle Georgia Area  
Host: NEED COORDINATOR 
 
North Georgia Area (Dalton, Near Chattanooga, etc) 
NEED COORDINATOR 
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Peachtree City, Locust Grove, Henry County area (Bremen, Carrollton, 
Douglasville  Fayetteville, Griffin, Hampton, Heard County,  McDonough, Newnan,  
Senoia, Stockbridge,  Troup County, Tyrone  
Host: Jessalyn Bradfield, Alicia French and Amanda Huffman  
amandahuffman235@gmail.com 
Bradfield.jessalyn@gmail.com 
afrench13@gmail.com 
 
 
Roswell area (Milton, Alpharetta, Cumming, Duluth, etc)  
Hosts: Shannon Granatelli and Tanya Connolly-Walsh  
shannon.granatelli@gmail.com and tmconnollywalsh@gmail.com 
 
Waycross/Jesup/Brunswick/Wayne County Area  
Host: Kenya Fennell 
kmfenn11@gmail.com 
 
West Georgia/Villa Rica/Newnan areas (Dallas, Douglasville, Hiram, Lithia 
Springs, Marietta, Powder springs,) 
Hosts: Whitney Casto  
whitneydavis100@gmail.com  
 
Savannah area (Savannah, Bluffton, Hilton Head) 
Host: Makala Matlock  
Makalamat@gmail.com 
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